

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

December 19, 2019

Janet Allen Deer Run Rehabilitation Inc. 4421 W Main Midland, MI 48640

RE: License #:	AM560083703
	Deer Run
	4421 W Main
	Midland, MI 48640

Dear Mrs. Allen:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (810) 787-7031.

Sincerely,

Shamidah Wyden, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 411 Genesee P.O. Box 5070 Saginaw, MI 48605 989-395-6853

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AM560083703
Licensee Name:	Deer Run Rehabilitation Inc.
Licensee Address:	4421 W Main
	Midland, MI 48640
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 832-9026
Liconsoo Dosignoo:	Janet Allen
Licensee Designee:	
Name of Facility:	Deer Run
Facility Address:	4421 W Main
	Midland, MI 48640
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 832-9026
Capacity:	12
Program Type:	TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to change the licensee designee from Colleen Bachman, to Janet Allen.

III. Methodology

08/27/2019	I received an email from Ms. Bachman regarding selling Deer Run.
08/27/2019	I sent an email to Ms. Bachman with the Change in Controlling Interest form attached.
11/22/2019	I spoke with Ms. Bachman via phone.
11/25/2019	I received documentation from Ms. Allen via email.
12/04/2019	I sent an email to Ms. Allen requesting additional information.
12/04/2019	I received two emails from Ms. Allen which included requested documentation.
12/06/2019	I received documentation via email.
12/10/2019	I sent an email to Ms. Allen.
12/11/2019	I received an email regarding purchasing information from Ms. Allen.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 08/27/2019, I received an email from licensee designee Colleen Bachman informing me that she is selling Deer Run to administrator Janet Allen. She stated in an email on 08/27/2019, that the Tax ID number and everything else will remain unchanged.

On 08/27/2019, I sent paperwork to Ms. Bachman, including the Change in Controlling Interest letter via email.

On 11/22/2019, Ms. Bachman informed me via phone that Deer Run has been sold to Ms. Allen.

On 11/25/2019, I received documentation from Ms. Allen via email including copies of the board of directors list, BCAL-569C, BCAL-1326AFP, organizational chart, etc.

On 12/04/2019, I sent an email from Ms. Allen requesting additional information

requested in the Change in Controlling interest letter including information regarding the designated person, current financial statement(s), copies of Ms. Allen's trainings, copies of any paperwork that has been update (i.e. policies), copies of any company documents that have been filed or revised.

On 12/04/2019, I received information via email regarding the corporation's financials, designated person, and a Beneficial Owner Certification with Ms. Allen listed as president of the Deer Run Rehabilitation, Inc with 100% ownership.

On 12/06/2019, I received two emails from Ms. Allen with the remainder of the requested documentation (i.e. copies of trainings, etc.).

On 12/10/2019, I sent an email to Ms. Allen inquiring if the corporation paperwork has been updated yet, and if there are any updated articles of incorporation.

On 12/11/2019, Ms. Allen provided paperwork via email that shows she purchased the corporation, an assignment separate from certificate form that shows Ms. Bachman sold, assigned, and transferred shares to Ms. Allen, and a final settlement statement.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the licensee designee is changed from Colleen Bachman to Janet Allen.

12/19/2019

Shamidah Wyden Licensing Consultant

Hold

Mary E. Holton Area Manager

Date

12/19/2019

Date